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Venture Global Calcasieu Pass
Lake Charles Methanol

Texas Instruments Incorporated

South Louisiana Methanol
Steel Dynamics

Amazon

Methanex Il

Big Lake Fuels

INEOS

Valero/Diamond Green Diesel
Enable Midstream Services
Merck

Ford

General Motors

BASF Corporation
Volkswagen

Facebook

Merck

Google North America
Google

Ford

PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer
Cree Inc

Pfizer

ExxonMobil Chemical
Cantium Management
FEDEX

Westlake Vinyls Company
PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer
Hyundai

AW Texas

Irving Consumer Products Ltd
Valero

Toyota

Flopam (SNF)
NBCUniversal

Ryan

Formosa Plastics Corp LA
Lockheed Martin

Royal Caribbean Cruises
Hyundai

Toyota

Ball Corporation

National Cement Co.
Huntsman International
Muscle Shoals Solar
Navistar

Corning

Praxair

Nucor Steel-Arkansas
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INV*
$4,250
$4,200
$3,100
$2,200
$1,900
$1,500
$1,350
$1,248
$1,240
$1,100
$1,049
$1,000
$1,000
$990
$803
$800
$750
$650
$600
$600
$550
$530
$500
$500
$469
$450
$450
$450
$430
$410
$400
$400
$400
$391
$375
$348
$338
$332
$300
$300
$292
$288
$284
$278
$271
$258
$250
$250
$247
$240

JOBS
N/A

200
488
N/A
592
2,000
N/A
N/A
60
N/A
75
100
N/A
N/A
N/A
1,000
50
391
100
40
N/A
N/A
420
300
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
200
900
159
N/A
N/A
N/A
150
550
N/A
1,314
100
N/A
450
187
N/A
N/A
1
430
N/A
N/A
200

LOCATION
Cameron Parish, La.
Calcasieu Parish, La.
Richardson, Texas

St James Parish, La.
Sinton, Texas
Hebron, Ky.
Ascension Parish, La.
Calcasieu Parish, La.
Alvin, Texas

St. Charles Parish, La.
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Rockingham Co., Va.
Louisville, Ky.
Wentzville, Mo.
Ascension Parish, La.
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Huntsville, Ala.
Durham County, N.C.
Pryor, Okla.

Red Oak, Texas
Louisville, Ky.
Ascension Parish, La.
Durham County, N.C.
Lee County, N.C.

East Baton Rouge Parish, La.

St Tammany Parish, La.
Memphis, Tenn.
Ascension Parish, La.
Iberville Parish, La.
Montgomery, Ala.
Cibolo, Texas

Macon, Ga.

St. Charles Parish, La.
San Antonio, Texas
Iberville Parish, La.
Orange, Fla.

Plano, Texas

East Baton Rouge Parish, La.

Orange, Fla.
Miami-Dade, Fla.
Montgomery, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Rome, Ga.

Ragland, Ala.
Ascension Parish, La.
Colbert County, Ala.
San Antonio, Texas
Harrodsburg, Ky.

St. James Parish, La.
Blytheville, Ark.
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N/E/R PRODUCT/SERVICE

LNG
Petrochemicals
Electronics
Petrochemicals
Metals
Distribution
Petrochemicals
Oil & Gas
Petrochemicals
Oil & Gas
Engineering
Pharmaceuticals
Automotive
Automotive
Petrochemicals
Automotive

Data Center
Pharmaceuticals
Data Center
Data Center
Automotive
Petrochemicals
Electronics
Pharmaceuticals
Petrochemicals
Oil & Gas
Distribution
Petrochemicals
Petrochemicals
Automotive
Automotive
Paper & Packaging
Oil & Gas
Automotive
Petrochemicals
Headquarters
Financial Services
Petrochemicals
Defense
Headquarters
Automotive
Automotive
Paper & Packaging
Building Materials
Petrochemicals
Renewable Energy
Automotive
Glass

Oil & Gas

Metals
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$INV*=INVESTMENT IN MILLIONS.

Toyota

Amazon Fulfillment Center
Ytech Keylex Toyotetsu Ala.
Air Products and Chemicals
Smile Direct Club

U.S. Steel Corporation
VTMAE

SNF Holding Company
ExxonMobil

Phoenix Paper

Lockheed Martin

Daikin America
CONFIDENTIAL

Goodyear Tire

Ascend Performance Materials
Enviva Pellets Epes (Enviva)
Plastic Express

Bharat Forge America
Hailiang Copper Texas
Bayer/Monsanto

Lowe’s Companies

DynCorp Aviation

Whinstone US

Delek US

FIS Global

Lockheed Martin Corporation
Southern Current

ATI Allvac

Ericsson

Kimberly-Clark Corporation
Dollar Tree

Henkel

Diageo

FGF Brands

The Dow Chemical Co.
Navistar Big Bore Diesels
Lightsource BP

Arglass Yamamura

Kroger - Ocado

Tinker Air Force Sustainment Ctr
Ross Stores

Cuisine Solutions

FUJIFILM Diosynth Biotech
Georgia-Pacific Naheola Mill
The Dow Chemical Company
Preferred Sands of Oklahoma
DaikyoNishikawa US (DNUS)
Incoa Performance Minerals
Starwood Capital Group
Tellus
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N/E/R

INV*
$238
$237
$222
$220
$217
$215
$210
$210
$205
$200
$200
$196
$191
$180
$176
$175
$172
$171
$165
$164
$154
$152
$150
$150
$145
$142
$141
$140
$134
$133
$130
$130
$130
$129
$129
$125
$124
$124
$121
$121
$120
$120
$120
$120
$120
$112
$111
$110
$110
$109

JOBS

400
1,000
650
N/A
2,010
151
1,325
N/A
25
500
55

50
130
N/A
10

85
166
460
250
500
1,612
60
200
N/A
500
326
N/A
20
400
65
300
60
N/A
600
N/A
145

151
410
1,300
1,300
500
100
N/A
N/A
150
391
74

58

30

LOCATION
Georgetown, Ky.
Stone Mountain, Ga.
Huntsville, Ala.
Iberville Parish, La.
Nashville, Tenn.
Jefferson County, Ala.
Escambia, Fla.
Iberville Parish, La.
Baytown, Texas
Wickliffe, Ky.

Troy, Ala.

Decatur, Ala.
Memphis, Tenn.
Cumberland, N.C.
Decatur, Ala.
Epes, Ala.

Pooler, Ga.

Lee County, N.C.
Sealy, Texas

Creve Coeur, Mo.

Mecklenburg County, N.C.

Andalusia, Ala.
Milam County, Texas
St. Landry Parish, La.
Duval, Fla.

East Camden, Ark.

Darlington County, S.C.

Union County, N.C.
Lewisville, Texas
Jenks, Okla.
Rosenberg, Texas
Bowling Green, Ky.
Lebanon, Ky.

San Antonio, Texas
Iberville Parish, La.
Huntsville, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Valdosta, Ga.

Forest Park, Ga.
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Brookshire, Texas
Brooks , Texas
College Station, Texas
Pennington, Ala.

W. Baton Rouge Parish, La.

Oakwood, Okla.
Huntsville, Ala.
Theodore, Ala.
Miami-Dade, Fla.
Broward, Fla.

N=NEW PROJECT E=EXPANDED R=RELOCATED
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PRODUCT/SERVICE

Automotive
Distribution
Automotive

Oil & Gas
Healthcare

Metals
Aviation/Aerospace
Petrochemicals

Oil & Gas

Paper & Packaging
Aviation/Aerospace
Petrochemicals
Headquarters
Automotive
Petrochemicals
Wood Products
Petrochemicals
Automotive

Oil & Gas
Headquarters

IT
Aviation/Aerospace
Financial Services
Oil & Gas
Headquarters
Aviation/Aerospace
Renewable Energy
Metals

Electronics

Paper & Packaging
Distribution
Building Materials
Food & Beverage
Food & Beverage
Petrochemicals
Automotive
Renewable Energy
Glass

Distribution
Aviation/Aerospace
Distribution

Food & Beverage
Healthcare

Paper & Packaging
Petrochemicals

Oil & Gas
Automotive

Mining
Headquarters

IT
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