

SB&D 100 INVESTMENT

RANK	COMPANY	INV*	JOBS	LOCATION	N/E/R	PRODUCT/SERVICE
1	Venture Global Calcasieu Pass	\$4,250	N/A	Cameron Parish, La.	N	LNG
2	Lake Charles Methanol	\$4,200	200	Calcasieu Parish, La.	N	Petrochemicals
3	Texas Instruments Incorporated	\$3,100	488	Richardson, Texas	N	Electronics
4	South Louisiana Methanol	\$2,200	N/A	St James Parish, La.	N	Petrochemicals
5	Steel Dynamics	\$1,900	592	Sinton, Texas	N	Metals
6	Amazon	\$1,500	2,000	Hebron, Ky.	N	Distribution
7	Methanex III	\$1,350	N/A	Ascension Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
8	Big Lake Fuels	\$1,248	N/A	Calcasieu Parish, La.	N	Oil & Gas
9	INEOS	\$1,240	60	Alvin, Texas	E	Petrochemicals
10	Valero/Diamond Green Diesel	\$1,100	N/A	St. Charles Parish, La.	E	Oil & Gas
11	Enable Midstream Services	\$1,049	75	Oklahoma City, Okla.	E	Engineering
12	Merck	\$1,000	100	Rockingham Co., Va.	E	Pharmaceuticals
13	Ford	\$1,000	N/A	Louisville, Ky.	E	Automotive
14	General Motors	\$990	N/A	Wentzville, Mo.	E	Automotive
15	BASF Corporation	\$803	N/A	Ascension Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
16	Volkswagen	\$800	1,000	Chattanooga, Tenn.	E	Automotive
17	Facebook	\$750	50	Huntsville, Ala.	E	Data Center
18	Merck	\$650	391	Durham County, N.C.	E	Pharmaceuticals
19	Google North America	\$600	100	Pryor, Okla.	E	Data Center
20	Google	\$600	40	Red Oak, Texas	N	Data Center
21	Ford	\$550	N/A	Louisville, Ky.	E	Automotive
22	PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer	\$530	N/A	Ascension Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
23	Cree Inc	\$500	420	Durham County, N.C.	E	Electronics
24	Pfizer	\$500	300	Lee County, N.C.	E	Pharmaceuticals
25	ExxonMobil Chemical	\$469	N/A	East Baton Rouge Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
26	Cantium Management	\$450	N/A	St Tammany Parish, La.	E	Oil & Gas
27	FEDEX	\$450	N/A	Memphis, Tenn.	E	Distribution
28	Westlake Vinyls Company	\$450	N/A	Ascension Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
29	PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer	\$430	N/A	Iberville Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
30	Hyundai	\$410	200	Montgomery, Ala.	E	Automotive
31	AW Texas	\$400	900	Cibolo, Texas	N	Automotive
32	Irving Consumer Products Ltd	\$400	159	Macon, Ga.	E	Paper & Packaging
33	Valero	\$400	N/A	St. Charles Parish, La.	E	Oil & Gas
34	Toyota	\$391	N/A	San Antonio, Texas	E	Automotive
35	Flopam (SNF)	\$375	N/A	Iberville Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
36	NBCUniversal	\$348	150	Orange, Fla.	E	Headquarters
37	Ryan	\$338	550	Plano, Texas	E	Financial Services
38	Formosa Plastics Corp LA	\$332	N/A	East Baton Rouge Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
39	Lockheed Martin	\$300	1,314	Orange, Fla.	E	Defense
40	Royal Caribbean Cruises	\$300	100	Miami-Dade, Fla.	E	Headquarters
41	Hyundai	\$292	N/A	Montgomery, Ala.	E	Automotive
42	Toyota	\$288	450	Huntsville, Ala.	E	Automotive
43	Ball Corporation	\$284	187	Rome, Ga.	E	Paper & Packaging
44	National Cement Co.	\$278	N/A	Ragland, Ala.	E	Building Materials
45	Huntsman International	\$271	N/A	Ascension Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
46	Muscle Shoals Solar	\$258	1	Colbert County, Ala.	N	Renewable Energy
47	Navistar	\$250	430	San Antonio, Texas	N	Automotive
48	Corning	\$250	N/A	Harrodsburg, Ky.	E	Glass
49	Praxair	\$247	N/A	St. James Parish, La.	N	Oil & Gas
50	Nucor Steel-Arkansas	\$240	200	Blytheville, Ark.	E	Metals

SB&D 100 INVESTMENT

RANK	COMPANY	INV*	JOBS	LOCATION	N/E/R	PRODUCT/SERVICE
51	Toyota	\$238	400	Georgetown, Ky.	E	Automotive
52	Amazon Fulfillment Center	\$237	1,000	Stone Mountain, Ga.	N	Distribution
53	Ytech Keylex Toyotetsu Ala.	\$222	650	Huntsville, Ala.	N	Automotive
54	Air Products and Chemicals	\$220	N/A	Iberville Parish, La.	N	Oil & Gas
55	Smile Direct Club	\$217	2,010	Nashville, Tenn.	E	Healthcare
56	U.S. Steel Corporation	\$215	151	Jefferson County, Ala.	E	Metals
57	VTMAE	\$210	1,325	Escambia, Fla.	E	Aviation/Aerospace
58	SNF Holding Company	\$210	N/A	Iberville Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
59	ExxonMobil	\$205	25	Baytown, Texas	E	Oil & Gas
60	Phoenix Paper	\$200	500	Wickliffe, Ky.	E	Paper & Packaging
61	Lockheed Martin	\$200	55	Troy, Ala.	E	Aviation/Aerospace
62	Daikin America	\$196	50	Decatur, Ala.	E	Petrochemicals
63	CONFIDENTIAL	\$191	130	Memphis, Tenn.	N	Headquarters
64	Goodyear Tire	\$180	N/A	Cumberland, N.C.	E	Automotive
65	Ascend Performance Materials	\$176	10	Decatur, Ala.	E	Petrochemicals
66	Enviva Pellets Epes (Enviva)	\$175	85	Epes, Ala.	N	Wood Products
67	Plastic Express	\$172	166	Pooler, Ga.	N	Petrochemicals
68	Bharat Forge America	\$171	460	Lee County, N.C.	N	Automotive
69	Hailiang Copper Texas	\$165	250	Sealy, Texas	N	Oil & Gas
70	Bayer/Monsanto	\$164	500	Creve Coeur, Mo.	E	Headquarters
71	Lowe's Companies	\$154	1,612	Mecklenburg County, N.C.	E	IT
72	DynCorp Aviation	\$152	60	Andalusia, Ala.	E	Aviation/Aerospace
73	Whinstone US	\$150	200	Milam County, Texas	N	Financial Services
74	Delek US	\$150	N/A	St. Landry Parish, La.	E	Oil & Gas
75	FIS Global	\$145	500	Duval, Fla.	E	Headquarters
76	Lockheed Martin Corporation	\$142	326	East Camden, Ark.	E	Aviation/Aerospace
77	Southern Current	\$141	N/A	Darlington County, S.C.	N	Renewable Energy
78	ATI Allvac	\$140	20	Union County, N.C.	E	Metals
79	Ericsson	\$134	400	Lewisville, Texas	N	Electronics
80	Kimberly-Clark Corporation	\$133	65	Jenks, Okla.	E	Paper & Packaging
81	Dollar Tree	\$130	300	Rosenberg, Texas	N	Distribution
82	Henkel	\$130	60	Bowling Green, Ky.	N	Building Materials
83	Diageo	\$130	N/A	Lebanon, Ky.	N	Food & Beverage
84	FGF Brands	\$129	600	San Antonio, Texas	E	Food & Beverage
85	The Dow Chemical Co.	\$129	N/A	Iberville Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
86	Navistar Big Bore Diesels	\$125	145	Huntsville, Ala.	E	Automotive
87	Lightsource BP	\$124	2	Montgomery, Ala.	N	Renewable Energy
88	Arglass Yamamura	\$124	151	Valdosta, Ga.	N	Glass
89	Kroger - Ocado	\$121	410	Forest Park, Ga.	N	Distribution
90	Tinker Air Force Sustainment Ctr	\$121	1,300	Oklahoma City, Okla.	E	Aviation/Aerospace
91	Ross Stores	\$120	1,300	Brookshire, Texas	N	Distribution
92	Cuisine Solutions	\$120	500	Brooks, Texas	N	Food & Beverage
93	FUJIFILM Diosynth Biotech	\$120	100	College Station, Texas	E	Healthcare
94	Georgia-Pacific Naheola Mill	\$120	N/A	Pennington, Ala.	E	Paper & Packaging
95	The Dow Chemical Company	\$120	N/A	W. Baton Rouge Parish, La.	E	Petrochemicals
96	Preferred Sands of Oklahoma	\$112	150	Oakwood, Okla.	N	Oil & Gas
97	DaikyoNishikawa US (DNUS)	\$111	391	Huntsville, Ala.	N	Automotive
98	Incoa Performance Minerals	\$110	74	Theodore, Ala.	N	Mining
99	Starwood Capital Group	\$110	53	Miami-Dade, Fla.	E	Headquarters
100	Tellus	\$109	30	Broward, Fla.	E	IT

\$INV*=INVESTMENT IN MILLIONS.

N=NEW PROJECT E=EXPANDED R=RELOCATED